

Sponsor: Student Body President Marquis, Senator Rubashkin, Senator Farrell Bill to Amend the Executive Branch By-Laws: Executive Officers Policies and Procedures (Article 6, Section 4) WHEREAS, the Student Government Association (SGA) is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, improving membership relations and productivity are goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association Administration; WHEREAS, the Executive By-Laws are the governing documents for the Executive Branch; WHEREAS, Policies and Procedures for the Executive Officers can be found in Article 6, Section 4 of the Executive Branch By-Laws; WHEREAS, the experiences of the past year relating to member performance and the Performance Review Committee have shown a need for improvements to the performance review process; WHEREAS, making alterations to the Performance Review Committee allow for better resolutions to conflicts and more successful administrations; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association along with the constituents of Illinois State University, accept the bill authorizing the amendments to the Executive Branch By-Laws (Article 6, Section 4); WHEREAS, the Performance Review Committee shall institute a new more equitable process, these revisions can be found on the attached document; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of the Assembly and the SGA Advisor to make all necessary changes to the Executive Branch By-Laws; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of Information Technology to make all necessary changes to the SGA Web site. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the day of , 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP

52Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly

Vote: ___Y ___ A ___ N